SENATE AMENDMENT 3, TO 2007 SENATE BILL 523

March 5, 2008 – Offered by Committee on Environment and Natural Resources.

At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows: 1 **1.** Page 143, line 4: delete "**Regional water**" and substitute "**Water**". 2 **2.** Page 143, line 9: delete "the alternative" and substitute "alternatives". 3 **3.** Page 145, line 23: after "supply" insert "storage and distribution facilities". 4 5 **4.** Page 145, line 23: after "infrastructure" insert "to the extent practicable". 6 **5.** Page 146, line 7: delete "the most cost–effective" and substitute "a". 7 **6.** Page 146, line 11: after "supply" insert "storage and distribution facilities". **7.** Page 146, line 12: after "infrastructure" insert "to the extent practicable". 8 **8.** Page 146, line 16: delete the material beginning with "and" and ending with 9 "department" on line 17. 10 11 (END)